CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

February 21, 2012

Agenda	Item:	5.10
--------	-------	------

Subject: Approval of Agreement - WSI Smart Solutions for Associated Students of Las

Positas College Web Site, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The Student Senate (ASLPC) has approved the development of their own web site. Las Positas College would like to enter into a contract with WSI for the development and maintenance of said web site.

The goal of developing an ASLPC web site is to increase the visibility of ASLPC and their role at the college. In order to meet this goal, the expertise of a web designer is required. Through the web site, the visibility of the ASLPC and the work they do for students will be increased. A professionally designed web site will allow the students and the student leaders to have a more productive relationship, and will hopefully increase participation in student life. Through the ASLPC web site, the students will be informed about upcoming events and activities.

In addition, the web site will provide updates of the most recently passed or in-progress legislation that may either directly or indirectly impact the student body and will present important campus issues. The students will be able to express their concerns and thoughts online. This will allow students to collaborate with each other with a discussion board, a marketplace, FAQ's, etc. The website will be monitored by the ASLPC.

<u>Recommendation Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with WSI Smart Solutions for the development of an ASLPC web site, Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L. F	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	